FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/35/99 OMB 0651-0027



101617963

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License Х **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 18 91 07 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 91 Name Pacific Rice Products, Inc. 18 **Formerly Association** Limited Partnership X Corporation General Partnership Individual Other California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Pacific Grain Products, Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2830 Tenth Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Zip Code Address (line 3) **Berkeley** State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership not domiciled in the United States, an Individual appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. **Association** X Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000217 1458579 01/05/2001 GTON11 40.00 01 FC:48 02 FC:4

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0648

FORM PTO- Expires 06/2*/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for	r the first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-758-2732			
Name	Peter E. Mims		
Address (line 1)	Vinson & Elkins L.L.P	•	
Address (line 2)	2300 First City Tower		
Address (line 3)	1001 Fannin Street		
Address (line 4)	Houston, Texas 77002-	6760	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s	1458	
			777
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method (of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Ac	count
	Account	tional fees can be charged to t	the account.) # 22-0365
(Enter for	De	eposit Account Number:	
	A	uthorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes X No No
Statement and Signature			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
atta	ached copy is a true copy of the c licated herein.	Ingina vocument. Onarge	
ina	icaled hereid.	reter &	12/13/2000
	er E. Mims	Signature	Date Signed
Mam	e of Person Signing	Jigitatur	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0649



State Of California OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION DIVISION

I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript has been compared with the corporate record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that same is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > AUG - 5 1991



March Foreg Eu

Secretary of State

86 40888

SEC/STATE FORM CE-107

Al Aragona president

Douglas Jeffries / Chief Financial Officer

g:\public\km\km06a.w50

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/18/2000 REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0650

1